## **Orders**

## **Case Details**



Agreement title South Australian Public Sector Wages Parity Enterprise Agreement

(Plumbing, Metal and Building Trades Employees) 2023 (Attachment 1)

**Employer** Chief Executive, Attorney-General's Department

Case number ET-23-00615

Orders - Approval of Enterprise Agreement South Australian Public Sector Wages Parity Enterprise Agreement (Plumbing, Metal and Building Trades Employees) 2023

I HEREBY APPROVE this Enterprise Agreement pursuant to section 79 of the *Fair Work Act* 1994.

This Agreement shall come into force on and from 22 February 2023 and have a nominal life extending for a period of 3 years therefrom.

**Commissioner Cairney** 

21 Feb 2023

DOC\_BUILDER\_ENTERPRISE\_AGREEMENTS

